TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434176

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST MIDWEST BANK		07/07/2017	Illinois Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUDY GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	N1671 Powers Lake Road
City:	Powers Lake
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53159
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4106518	SHORTCYCLERX
Registration Number:	4072960	BEACON
Registration Number:	4055183	BULLSEYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

Email: tbennett@goodwinlaw.com

Tracey D. Bennett **Correspondent Name:**

c/o Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 620 8th Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123086.261810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett
SIGNATURE:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Release [EXECUTED]#page1.tif



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 7, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by FIRST MIDWEST BANK (the "Lender"), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among CHUDY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Borrower and Lead Borrower for the other Borrowers (the "Grantor"), the other Borrowers and the Lender, the Grantor granted to the Lender a lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including those trademarks and patents set forth on the attached Exhibits A and B;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Lender that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on June 8, 2012 with the trademark assignment division at Reel 4798, Frame 0189;

WHEREAS the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on May 16, 2012 with the patent assignment division at Reel 028216, Frame 0164; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to release its lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender, hereby agrees as follows:

The Lender hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and hereby terminates and releases the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, it hereby irrevocably reassigns and retransfers all such right, title and interest to the Grantor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

FIRST MIDWEST BANK, as Lender

By:

Name:

itle:

REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0682

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

See attached.

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Registrations:

Borrower	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Filing Date
Lead Borrower	SHORTCYCLERX	US	4,106,518	11/02/10
Lead Borrower	BEACON	US	4,072,960	11/02/10
Lead Borrower	BULLSEYE	US	4,055,183	11/02/10

Applications:

Borrower	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
Lead Borrower	BEACON	Canada	1525848	05/02/11

EXHIBIT B

Patents

See attached.

Patents and Patent Registrations

Patents:

Borrower	<u>Patent</u>	Country	Patent No.	Filing Date
Lead Borrower	Article-Destruction Apparatus and Method of Article Destruction	US	7,832,666	04/26/07
Lead Borrower	Adaptive Pharmaceutical Product Management Methods and System	US	8,165,929	08/04/08

Patent Registrations:

Borrower	Patent	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Lead Borrower	System and Apparatus for Item Management (lighted tray)	US	12/033,957	02/20/08
Lead Borrower	Pouch Package Spooler and Method of Pouch Package Web Management	US	12/139,236	06/13/08
Lead Borrower	Pharmacy Will-Call and Prescription Order Article Management System	US	12/182,498	07/30/08
Lead Borrower	Adaptive Pharmaceutical Product Management Methods and System	US	13/442,254	4/09/12
Lead Borrower	Automatic Drug Packaging Machine and Package-Less Verification System	US	13/004,730	01/11/11
Lead Borrower	Article-Destruction Apparatus and Method of Article Destruction	Canada	2,629,844	04/24/08
Lead Borrower	System and Apparatus for Item Management	Canada	2,628,789	04/10/08
Lead Borrower	Pouch Package Spooler and Method of Pouch Package Web Management	Canada	2,635,553	06/23/08
Lead Borrower	Pharmacy Will-Call and Prescription Order Article Management System	Canada	2,638,525	08/05/08
Lead Borrower	Adaptive Pharmaceutical Product Management Methods and System	Canada	2,638,564	08/08/08
Lead Borrower	System and Apparatus for Item Management	EPO	09152723.4	02/12/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 07/07/2017